



\$~14, 56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11060/2023 & CM APPL. 42890/2023(Interim Relief)

BID SERVICES DIVISION MAURITIUS LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhadauria & Mr. Puru Medhira,
Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

INTERNATIONAL TAX & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with
Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary &
Mr. Naveen Rohila, Advs.

56

+ W.P.(C) 15149/2023 & CM APPL. 60584/2023 (Stay)

RAMTECH CONSULTING Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Kapoor & Mr.
Vibhu Jain, Advs.

versus

ASSESSMENT UNIT, NATIONAL FACELESS

ASSESSMENT CENTRE, MINISTRY OF FINANCE,

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with
Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary &
Mr. Naveen Rohila, Advs.

57

+ W.P.(C) 16210/2023 & CM APPL. 65157/2023 (Stay)

INFOGAIN INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Kapoor & Mr.
Vibhu Jain, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTRE,

MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF



REVENUE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with
Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary &
Mr. Naveen Rohila, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

20.03.2024

%

Since the Court was in the midst of hearing a part heard batch,
these matters could not be taken up for final hearing today.

Consequently, let these matters be called again on 09.05.2024 in
the category of “End of Board” matters.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 20, 2024/kk