



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11060/2023 CM APPL. 42890/2023 CM APPL.64623/2024**
BID SERVICES DIVISION MAURITIUS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr Kamal Sawhney, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
INTERNATIONAL TAX & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr Aseem Chawla, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

1. The matter cannot be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 07.11.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 06, 2024 / tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)