



\$~75 to 86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 11060/2023
- + W.P.(C) 15149/2023
- + W.P.(C) 16210/2023
- + W.P.(C) 10257/2024
- + W.P.(C) 6642/2024
- + W.P.(C) 9719/2024
- + W.P.(C) 9735/2024
- + W.P.(C) 12374/2024
- + W.P.(C) 14007/2024
- + W.P.(C) 14505/2024
- + W.P.(C) 14732/2024
- + W.P.(C) 14814/2024

BID SERVICES DIVISION MAURITIUS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Kamal Sawhney, Advocate in items 78 & 85.

Mr Salil Kapoor with Mr Sumit Lalchandani, Advocates in items 76, 77, 79 to 81, 84 & 86.

Mr Ajay Vohra, Sr. Advocate with Mr Aditya Vohra, Advocate in item 82.

Mr Sachit Jolly, Sr. Advocate with Ms Mansha Anand, Advocate in item 83.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
INTERNATIONAL TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr Apoorv Agarwal, Mr Parth Samwal, JSCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr Gaurav Singh, Ms Muskaan Goel, Mr



Bhanukaran Singh Jodha, Advocates for the Revenue

Mr Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms Naincy Jain and Ms Madhavi Shukla, JSCs and Mr Sushant Pandey, Advocate in items 77 & 79.

Mr Ruchir Bhatia, SSC, Mr Anant Mann, JSC Ms Aditi Sabharwal and Mr Abhishek Anand, Advocates in item 80.

Mr Sunil Aggarwal, SSC, Mr Shivansh B Pandya, Mr Viplav Acharya, Ms Priya Sarkar, JSCs and Mr Utkarsh Tiwari, Advocate in items 82 and 84.

Mr Vipul Aggarwal, SSC, Ms Sakshi Shairwal, and Mr Akshat Singh, JSCs in item 86.

Mr Sanjay Kumar, SSC, Ms Monica Benjamin and Ms Easha Kadian, JSCs for the Revenue in item 76.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today as HMJ Vibhu Bakhru is on leave.
2. List on 21.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 03, 2025

TR

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)